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18.—Imports of Canada, by Values Entered for Consumption from British Empire 
and Foreign Countries, Dutiable and Free, under the General, Preferential, 
and Treaty ftate Tariffs, fiscal year ended Mar. 31,1938. 

Country. 

Dutiable Under-

General 
Tariff. 

Pref­
erential 
Tariff. 

Treaty 
Tariff. 

Free Under— 

General 
Tariff. 

Pref­
erential 
Tariff. 

Treaty 
Tariff. 

British Empire. 

United Kingdom 
Ireland 
Africa—British East 

British South 
British West 
Southern 

Rhodesia 
Australia 
British East Indies-

British India 
Ceylon 
Straits Settlements 

British Guiana 

British West Indies— 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
Trinidad and Tobago. 
Other 

Fiji 
Hong Kong 
Newfoundland 
New Zealand 

Totals, British Empire 

Foreign Countries. 

Argentina 
Belgium 
China 
Colombia 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
France 
Germany 
Italy 
Japan 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Peru 
Spain 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
United States 

Totals, Foreign 
Countries1  

Totals, Imports Entered 
for Consumption.. 

1,070,501 
168 

13,411 
2,011 
1,205 

1,279 
11,944 

50,015 
39,601 

135 
262 

2,759 
2,365 
3.495 
1,259 

921 
560,393 

2,729 
4,631 

65,271,819 
18.077 

763,935 
270,379 

458 
3,252,477 

4,637,028 
2,343,919 

663,201 
4,567,269 

1,569,802 
2,743,967 

811,790 
697,186 

2,553,534 
Nil 

6,516 
70,453 

956,465 
66 

3,465 
137,573 
358,778 

540 
965,204 

5,159 
583 

6,211 
3,387 

981 
1,909 

23,045 
2,780 
Nil 

26,580 
2,034 

781,325 

15,505,384 
1,774 

479,307 
1.126,264 

777,705 

31,261 
1,206,285 

954,694 
1,748,913 

12,613,1 
916,304 

5,819 
35,628 
5,365 

74,359 
666 

184,317 
2,568,838 
1,501,634 

62,204,602 
29,809 

2,027,592 
6,858,192 

442,501 

459,571 
6,735,161 

3,758,402 
2,016,499 
2,303,075 

70,307 

1,563,847 
2,884,239 

653,778 
748,092 
23,150 
Nil 
16,172 

5,039,229 

1,778,481 90,296,324 3,313,053 39,830,436 07,987,122 

2,195,520 
1,948,301 
2,927,000 

10,826 
335,391 
39,881 

667,951 
3,606,484 

461,960 
1,301,260 
1,213,745 

44,946 
6,316 

78,064 
740,004 

1,556,773 
84,687,068 

692,824 
2,807,788 

Nil 
676,773 

2,587,232 
69,252 

4,484,088 
5,281,784 
2,023,994 
3,277,315 
1,259,887 

510,605 
Nil 

514,955 
1,468, 
1,579,071 

204,058,908 

2,316,773 
2,700,853 

414.243 
3,929,751 

161,583 
57,029 

1,189,502 
2,365,562 

867,579 
1,115,878 
1,065,465 

161,146 
4,534,663 

268,688 
256,808 
663,045 

179,566,862 

Nil 
5,110 

Nil 

3,642 
30 

147,760 
143,661 

4,: 
87,963 
8,038 

Nil 

10,165 
2,877 

18,966,669 

105,199,616 233,578,298 207,686,987 10,399,601 

106,078,097 90,296,324 236,891,351 247,517,423 07,987,122 10,309,601 

Totals include other minor countries not specified. 


